FORM PTO-1595 1-31-92 1-31-92	7-2002 ET U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office
Tab Settings $\Rightarrow \Rightarrow \Rightarrow \checkmark$	
To the Honorable Commissioner of Raten	hed original documents or copy thereof.
1. Name of conveying party (165) ARK	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):
STOJAN STOJANOVSKI	Name: TROY NOUSTRIES (NC.
	Internal Address:
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No	
3. Nature of conveyance:	
☑ Assignment ☐ Merger	Street Address: 13300 WEST STAR DR.
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name	
Other	City: SHELBY TOWNSHIP State: M1ZIP: 48315
Execution Date:	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? ☐ Yes ☐ No
Application number(s) or patent number(s):	
If this document is being filed together with a new application, the	e execution date of the application is:
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)
	5,468,102
Additional numbers atta	ched? 🗆 Yes 🖳 Yes
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: TROY NOUSTRIES /NC.	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:
Internal Address:	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$ 40.00
	☐ Enclosed
122 111 - 6 1	☐ Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: 13300 WEST STAR DR.	8. Deposit account number:
	50-0431
City: SHELBY TOWNSHIP State: M1 ZIP: 48315	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
V16/2002 DBYRNE 00000249 500431 5468102 DO NOT USE THIS SPACE	
FC:581 40.00 CH	
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.	
1.1. S. P. S. 91	& B white
Name of Person Signing	Signature Date
	Total number of pages comprising cover sheet:
OND No DEST-DOLL (ava A/DA)	PEEL : 012775 EDAME: 0554

REEL: 012775 FRAME: 0554

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, I, Stojan Stojanovski, have invented a MILLING TOOL HOLDER for which I have obtained Letters Patent on November 21, 1995, Patent No. 5,468,102.

WHEREAS, Troy Industries, Inc., a corporation of the State of Michigan, having its principal place of business at 13300 West Star Drive, Shelby Township, MI 48315, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention.

NOW, THEREFORE, for and in consideration of One (\$1.00) Dollar and other good and valuable consideration, of which receipt is acknowledged, i, Stojan Stojanovski, owner of the entire right title, and interest in said Letters Patent, by these presents hereby sell, assign and transfer unto Troy Industries, inc., its successors, and assigns, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by Stojan Stojanovski had this assignment and sale not been made.

Signed this 21ST day of MARCh, 2002.

RECORDED: 04/11/2002

Stojan Stojanovski

PATENT REEL: 012775 FRAME: 0555